86 090517
F91 Series
Low ESR, Resin-Molded Chip J-Lead
LEAD-FREE COMPATI-
BLE
COMPONENT
L
H

   680      687            N
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE (LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                     Case     Capacitance
       Rated
DCL
                 DF                     ESR
100kHz RMS Current
Part No.                  Size             (μF)
             Voltage
(μA)
            @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
(mA)                       MSL
                                                                                           (V)                                     (%)                   (mΩ)                              20ºC
4 Volt
  F910G157MCC     C         150           4         6.0          12            250                    663                1
  F910G227MCC     C         220           4         8.8          12            250                    663                1
  F910G337MNC     N         330           4        13.2         10            100                   1225               1
  F910G477MNC     N         470           4        18.8         16            100                   1225               1
  F910G687MNC     N         680           4        27.2         18            100                   1225               1
6.3 Volt
   F910J107MCC      C         100         6.3        6.3           8             250                    663                1
   F910J157MCC      C         150         6.3        9.5          12            250                    663                1
   F910J227MCC      C         220         6.3       13.9         14            250                    663                1
   F910J227MNC      N         220         6.3       13.9         10            100                   1225               1
   F910J337MNC      N         330         6.3       20.8         14            100                   1225               1
   F910J477MNC      N         470         6.3       29.6         16            100                   1225               1
10 Volt
   F911A476MBA      B          47           10        4.7           8             500                    412                1
   F911A686MCC      C          68           10        6.8           8             300                    606                1
   F911A107MCC      C         100          10       10.0         10            250                    663                1
   F911A157MNC      N         150          10       15.0         10            100                   1225               1
   F911A227MNC      N         220          10       22.0         12            100                   1225               3
   F911A337MNC      N         330          10       33.0         18            100                   1225               3
16 Volt
   F911C226MBA      B          22           16        3.5           8             950                    299                1
   F911C336MBA      B          33           16        5.3           8             950                    299                1
  F911C336MCC      C          33           16        5.3           6             400                    524                1
  F911C476MNC      N          47           16        7.6           6             150                   1000               1
  F911C107MNC      N         100          16         16           10            100                   1225               3
20 Volt
  F911D156MCC      C          15           20          3             6             450                    494                1
  F911D336MNC      N          33           20        6.6           6             200                    866                1
  F911D476MNC      N          47           20        9.4           8             200                    866                1
25 Volt
   F911E106MCC      C          10           25        2.5           6             450                    494                1
   F911E226MNC      N          22           25        5.5           6             200                    866                1
   F911E336MNC      N          33           25        8.3           8             200                    866                1
   F911E476MNC      N          47           25       11.8          8             250                    775                1
35 Volt
   F911V685MCC      C         6.8          35        2.4           6             600                    428                1
   F911V106MNC      N          10           35        3.5           6             300                    707                1
   F911V156MNC      N          15           35        5.3           6             300                    707                1
   F911V226MNC      N          22           35        7.7           8             300                    707                1
* In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, “K” will be put at 9th digit of type numbering system
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
Released ratings
88 090517